Community Services Report: Senior Center
July 2025 (Xplor Software Implementation Continues)

Senior Center Key Indicators (* indicates Xplor Software issue)

Indicator ;‘0"2"5 ZJ“,';’; FY25 YTD | FY24 YTD
Number of Classes/Programs 74 66 710 684
Program/Event Attendance 3,175 2,865 29,215 28,516
Total Attendance (scan rpt) 3,645%* 2,938 27,401 27,565
Volunteer Hours 734 597 6,764 7,401
Average Daily Attendance 144* 134 132 110

JuIy NRH Senior Center Highlights
SuperPatch partnered with the Center on Tuesday, July 1 for National Creative Ice Cream Flavor Day.

e CarePatrol Senior Care Advisory Services partnered with the Center for a month of Bingo offered on July 3, 9 and
23.

e The Atria at Hometown came together with the Center several times during July. The first of which was to
celebrate July birthdays on Monday, July 7. They provided cake, ice cream and fun games. The Atria at
Hometown provided the main course for National Mac & Cheese Day on Monday, July 14. They provided prizes
for the LRC Tournament on Friday July 18 and finally chocolate milk for National Milk Chocolate Day on Monday,
May 28.

e The Atria at Hometown offered a 1-hour “Downsizing Seminar” with the experts from The Spurrier Group on
Thursday, July 24.

e The Hawaiian themed monthly luncheon with offered on Wednesday, July 16 in partnership with AmeriLife. This
luncheon featured dancers from Grace Hula and food was catered from Mo’Bettahs Hawaiian Style Food.

e July trips featured the delicious Fords Garage located in Plano on Friday, July 18 and the newly opened National
Medal of Honor Museum in Arlington on Monday, July 21.

o Staff at the Center continued to offer one-on-one Xplor training for members to learn to log into their portal and to
log onto their app.

e Xplore software membership adjustments, taking member photos/emergency contact updates and distributing
facility cards have been a major responsibility for staff/volunteers in June.

Upcoming August Events
e The Changes to Medicare on 2026 with AmeriLife on Friday, August 1.
o NRH Senior Center Garage Sale preparations continue during the month of August. Team members will be
accepting and pricing items until Friday, August 22.
e August Trips includes NRH20 Family Water Park on Thursday, August 7, Plano Quilt Show for our Crafty Quilter
Group on Friday, August 8, Winstar World Casino on Monday, August 11, Game Show Battle Room in Addison
on Monday, August 25, and L’Amittie Bistro in Denton on August 29.

N H 817-427-6695
-; — ‘ 6000 Hawk Avenue

North Richland Hills, Texas
SEN IOR CENTER www.nrhcentre.com




